—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position
ER/ICU Manager
CEO

L&D/Mst Manager
CNO

RN

Controller

Rad Tech IlI
OR Manager
Dir Clinic Serv
CLS

RN

Pharmacy Mgr
CLS

Rad Tech Il
Lab Mgr
Charge Nurse
RN

RN

Plant Ops Mgr
RN

Mammo Tech
Pharmacist
RN

RN

Imaging Mgr
House Sup

RN

RN Case Mgnt
Rad Tech Il

RN

Cardio Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District

Department
Emergency Services
Administration
Obstetrics

Nursing Admin
Emergency Services
Accounting
Radiology

Surgical Services
Rural Clinic

Clinical Laboratory
Icu

Pharmacy

Clinical Laboratory
Radiology

Clinical Laboratory
Med/Surg

Icu

Icu

Plant Operations
Obstetrics
Radiology
Pharmacy
Med/Surg
Med/Surg
Radiology

Nursing Admin
Emergency Services
Ur/ Case Mgnt
Radiology
Emergency Services

Respiratory Therapy

Total Wages

$173,880
$166,355
$157,779
$150,686
$141,870
$140,749
$139,615
$138,960
$137,234
$136,782
$133,498
$130,833
$125,492
$125,195
$124,272
$123,057
$117,451
$116,910
$115,386
$112,125
$111,494
$110,799
$109,686
$109,154
$107,088
$104,109

$99,719

$99,540

$99,489

$95,719

$91,187



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

RN

RN

HIM Mgr

RN

Ultrasound Tech
Scrub Tech

RN

HR Manager
Materials Mgr
RN

RN

Scrub Tech

RN

CLS

RN

Network Special
House Sup

RN

RN

RN

Engineer Tech
Resp. Therapist
Infection Cntl
RN

Pt Acct Supvisr
LVN

Engineer Tech
Network Special
Resp. Therapist
Pharmacy Tech
RN

RN

Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District

Emergency Services
Obstetrics

Medical Records
Obstetrics
Radiology

Surgical Services
Surgical Services
Human Resources
Purchasing
Med/Surg
Emergency Services
Surgical Services
Emergency Services
Clinical Laboratory
Obstetrics

Data Processing
Nursing Admin
Emergency Services
Obstetrics
Med/Surg

Plant Operations
Respiratory Therapy
Nursing Admin
Emergency Services
Patient Accounting
Med/Surg

Plant Operations
Data Processing
Respiratory Therapy
Pharmacy
Emergency Services

Surgical Services

$88,162
$87,588
$86,593
$85,998
$85,964
$84,991
$83,579
$83,237
$82,998
$80,867
$77,309
$76,366
$76,137
$74,713
$74,163
$73,636
$73,228
$70,790
$70,451
$69,768
$69,030
$68,610
$67,961
$67,375
$65,894
$64,440
$64,367
$64,149
$63,522
$62,829
$62,591
$61,973



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Pharmacist

RN

RN

Lab Aide Il

Rad Tech |

RN

Lead Resp Ther.
Network Special
LVN

LVN

Coder

RN

Med Staff Cood.
Evs Supervisor
Exe. Assistant
Admin Asst
Medi-Cal Worker
LVN

Admitting Clerk
RN

Coder

LVN

CLS

RN

Clinic LVN
Dietary Mgr
Rad Tech |

RN

Payroll Clerk
Housekeeper
House Sup

Pharmacist

Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District

Pharmacy
Med/Surg
Med/Surg

Clinical Laboratory
Radiology
Obstetrics
Respiratory Therapy
Data Processing
Emergency Services
Med/Surg

Medical Records
Obstetrics

Medical Staff
Housekeeping
Administration
Nursing Admin
Patient Accounting
Med/Surg
Admitting/ Registration
Med/Surg

Medical Records
Emergency Services
Clinical Laboratory
Icu

Rural Clinic

Dietary

Radiology
Obstetrics
Accounting
Housekeeping
Nursing Admin

Pharmacy

$60,061
$57,793
$55,887
$55,825
$55,635
$55,609
$55,409
$55,316
$55,262
$52,264
$51,805
$51,130
$50,293
$49,817
$48,975
$47,465
$47,106
$46,969
$46,961
$45,949
$45,246
$45,204
$44,539
$44,236
$43,598
$42,963
$41,742
$40,663
$40,327
$37,907
$37,709
$37,139



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Lab Aide

Resp. Therapist
Housekeeper
LVN

Resp. Therapist

Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District
Palo Verde Health Care District

Clinical Laboratory
Respiratory Therapy
Housekeeping
Obstetrics
Respiratory Therapy

$37,036
$36,855
$36,760
$36,544
$36,534



