	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	ER/ICU Manager		Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$173,880
2.	CEO		Palo Verde Health Care District	Administration	\$166,355
3.	L&D/Mst Manager		Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$157,779
4.	CNO		Palo Verde Health Care District	Nursing Admin	\$150,686
5.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$141,870
6.	Controller		Palo Verde Health Care District	Accounting	\$140,749
7.	Rad Tech III		Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$139,615
8.	OR Manager		Palo Verde Health Care District	Surgical Services	\$138,960
9.	Dir Clinic Serv		Palo Verde Health Care District	Rural Clinic	\$137,234
10.	CLS		Palo Verde Health Care District	Clinical Laboratory	\$136,782
11.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Icu	\$133,498
12.	Pharmacy Mgr		Palo Verde Health Care District	Pharmacy	\$130,833
13.	CLS		Palo Verde Health Care District	Clinical Laboratory	\$125,492
14.	Rad Tech II		Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$125,195
15.	Lab Mgr		Palo Verde Health Care District	Clinical Laboratory	\$124,272
16.	Charge Nurse		Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$123,057
17.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Icu	\$117,451
18.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Icu	\$116,910
19.	Plant Ops Mgr		Palo Verde Health Care District	Plant Operations	\$115,386
20.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$112,125
21.	Mammo Tech		Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$111,494
22.	Pharmacist		Palo Verde Health Care District	Pharmacy	\$110,799
23.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$109,686
24.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$109,154
25.	Imaging Mgr		Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$107,088
26.	House Sup		Palo Verde Health Care District	Nursing Admin	\$104,109
27.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$99,719
28.	RN Case Mgnt		Palo Verde Health Care District	Ur/ Case Mgnt	\$99,540
29.	Rad Tech II		Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$99,489
30.	RN		Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$95,719
31.	Cardio Manager		Palo Verde Health Care District	Respiratory Therapy	\$91,187

32.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$88,162
33.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$87,588
34.	HIM Mgr	Palo Verde Health Care District	Medical Records	\$86,593
35.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$85,998
36.	Ultrasound Tech	Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$85,964
37.	Scrub Tech	Palo Verde Health Care District	Surgical Services	\$84,991
38.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Surgical Services	\$83,579
39.	HR Manager	Palo Verde Health Care District	Human Resources	\$83,237
40.	Materials Mgr	Palo Verde Health Care District	Purchasing	\$82,998
41.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$80,867
42.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$77,309
43.	Scrub Tech	Palo Verde Health Care District	Surgical Services	\$76,366
44.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$76,137
45.	CLS	Palo Verde Health Care District	Clinical Laboratory	\$74,713
46.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$74,163
47.	Network Special	Palo Verde Health Care District	Data Processing	\$73,636
48.	House Sup	Palo Verde Health Care District	Nursing Admin	\$73,228
49.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$70,790
50.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$70,451
51.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$69,768
52.	Engineer Tech	Palo Verde Health Care District	Plant Operations	\$69,030
53.	Resp. Therapist	Palo Verde Health Care District	Respiratory Therapy	\$68,610
54.	Infection Cntl	Palo Verde Health Care District	Nursing Admin	\$67,961
55.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$67,375
56.	Pt Acct Supvisr	Palo Verde Health Care District	Patient Accounting	\$65,894
57.	LVN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$64,440
58.	Engineer Tech	Palo Verde Health Care District	Plant Operations	\$64,367
59.	Network Special	Palo Verde Health Care District	Data Processing	\$64,149
60.	Resp. Therapist	Palo Verde Health Care District	Respiratory Therapy	\$63,522
61.	Pharmacy Tech	Palo Verde Health Care District	Pharmacy	\$62,829
62.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$62,591
63.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Surgical Services	\$61,973

64.	Pharmacist	Palo Verde Health Care District	Pharmacy	\$60,061
65.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$57,793
66.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$55,887
67.	Lab Aide II	Palo Verde Health Care District	Clinical Laboratory	\$55,825
68.	Rad Tech I	Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$55,635
69.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$55,609
70.	Lead Resp Ther.	Palo Verde Health Care District	Respiratory Therapy	\$55,409
71.	Network Special	Palo Verde Health Care District	Data Processing	\$55,316
72.	LVN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$55,262
73.	LVN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$52,264
74.	Coder	Palo Verde Health Care District	Medical Records	\$51,805
75.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$51,130
76.	Med Staff Cood.	Palo Verde Health Care District	Medical Staff	\$50,293
77.	Evs Supervisor	Palo Verde Health Care District	Housekeeping	\$49,817
78.	Exe. Assistant	Palo Verde Health Care District	Administration	\$48,975
79.	Admin Asst	Palo Verde Health Care District	Nursing Admin	\$47,465
80.	Medi-Cal Worker	Palo Verde Health Care District	Patient Accounting	\$47,106
81.	LVN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$46,969
82.	Admitting Clerk	Palo Verde Health Care District	Admitting/ Registration	\$46,961
83.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Med/Surg	\$45,949
84.	Coder	Palo Verde Health Care District	Medical Records	\$45,246
85.	LVN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Emergency Services	\$45,204
86.	CLS	Palo Verde Health Care District	Clinical Laboratory	\$44,539
87.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	lcu	\$44,236
88.	Clinic LVN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Rural Clinic	\$43,598
89.	Dietary Mgr	Palo Verde Health Care District	Dietary	\$42,963
90.	Rad Tech I	Palo Verde Health Care District	Radiology	\$41,742
91.	RN	Palo Verde Health Care District	Obstetrics	\$40,663
92.	Payroll Clerk	Palo Verde Health Care District	Accounting	\$40,327
93.	Housekeeper	Palo Verde Health Care District	Housekeeping	\$37,907
94.	House Sup	Palo Verde Health Care District	Nursing Admin	\$37,709
95.	Pharmacist	Palo Verde Health Care District	Pharmacy	\$37,139

96.	Lab Aide	Palo Verde Health (	Care District Clinical Laboratory	\$37,036
97.	Resp. Therapist	Palo Verde Health (	Care District Respiratory Therapy	\$36,855
98.	Housekeeper	Palo Verde Health (	Care District Housekeeping	\$36,760
99.	LVN	Palo Verde Health (	Care District Obstetrics	\$36,544
100.	Resp. Therapist	Palo Verde Health (	Care District Respiratory Therapy	\$36,534